OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER PUBLIC HEALTH ENGG: DIVISION MIRPURKHAS

NO.TC/NIT/ 458 0F 2009 MIRPURKHAS DT:08/04/ 2009

NOTICE INVITING BIDS / TENDERS

Sealed Bids on B-I, B-II / Tenders are invited from interested Contractors registered with Pakistan Engineering Council (PEC) to participate in the following works.

S.#	NAME OF WORK	ESTT: COST IN MILL:	EARNEST MONEY 2% IN MILL:	TENDER FEE	TIME ALLOWED FOR COMP: OF WORK
1.	Repair & Renovation of Civil Structurs for Rehablitation of Water Supply Scheme Saindad Alyani	1.990	0.0398	2000/-	1-1/2 Months
2.	Construction of Water Tank @ Village Mir Naseerullah Talpur	0.600	0.012	1000/-	01 Month
3.	Construction of Water Tank @ Village Hakeem Khaskheli	0.600	0.012	1000/-	01 Month
4.	Construction of Water Tank @ Village Mir Nasir Hussain	0.600	0.012	1000/-	01 Month
5.	Construction of Water Tank @ Village Haji Khan Behrani	0.600	0.012	1000/-	01 Month
6.	Construction of Water Tank @ Village Mir Khadim Hussain	0.600	0.012	1000/-	1 Month
7.	Construction of Water Tank @ Village Ch: Aijaz Feedar Shakh	0.600	0.012	1000/-	1 Month
8.	Repair & Renovation of Pumping Machinery and Distribution System for Water Supply Scheme Saindad Alyani	1.200	0.024	2000/-	1 Month

TERMS & CONDITIONS

- 1. Bidding / Tender documents can be purchased from the office of the Executive Engineer, Public Health Engineering Division Mirpurkhas on payment of the amount noted above (Non-refundable) upto **28-04-2009**. The drawing & design can be seen in the office the undersigned.
- 2. The Bids / Tenders should be accompanied by a Pay Order of any schedule bank equivalent to 2% of the estimated cost as bid security, failing which bid/tender will not be entertained.
- 3. Bid Security of a bidder will be forfeited if on declaration of him being successful, he fails to submit acceptable performance bond and / or fails to sign / provide agreement papers and agreement within the prescribed time given in the bid documents further more, in this event, he may be disqualified from further bidding process.
- 4. The bids / Tender will be received in the office of the Executive Engineer, Public Health Engineering Division, Mirpurkhas on 29-04-2009 upto 1-00 P.M and opened on the same day @ 2-00 P.M. In case bids /tender submission / opening day is declared a holiday, the same will be received / opened on the next working day or any other day notified by the PHED. In case of non-responded tender, next issue & opening date shall be 04-05-2009 and 05-05-2009 respectively.
- 5. The undersigned may reject all or any bids subject to relevant provision of PPRA Rules.
- 6. Bids / Tenders with any conditions shall be rejected.

(M. A. ARBAB)
EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
PUBLIC HEALTH ENGG: DIVISION
MIRPURKHAS

C.C. to:-

The Director (CB), Sindh Public Procurement Regulatory Authority, P& D, Department, Government of Sindh, Barrack # 8 Sindh Secretariat -4A, Court Road Karachi_for information & wide publicity.

- The Chief Engineer, Public Health Engineering Department, Government of Sindh, Hyderabad for his kind information.
- The Superintending Engineer, Public Health Engg: Circle, Mirpurkhas for information and required action.
- The Assistant Engineer, (All) Under Public Health Engg: Division Mirpurkhas for information.
- Copy to Notice Board / Drawing Branch.